

HB1064\_L.018

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Finance.

HB22-1064 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend the Health and Insurance Committee Report, dated March 16,
- 2 2022, page 1, strike lines 2 through 19 and substitute ""**add** (1.3), (4.5),
- 3 (9.5),".
- 4 Page 7 of the bill, after line 15 insert:
- 5 "(1.3) "CIGAR LOUNGE" MEANS AN ESTABLISHMENT THAT:".".
- 6 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 9 through 11 and substitute
- 7 "COMEDIANS:".".
- 8 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 13 through 17 and substitute:
- 9 ""(9.5) "PREMIUM CIGAR" MEANS A CIGAR THAT:".".
- 10 Page 2 of the report, strike lines 36 and 37 and substitute "**nicotine**
- 11 **products** -:".".
- 12 Page 3 of the report, strike lines 21 through 35 and substitute "A CIGAR
- 13 LOUNGE FOR ON-SITE CONSUMPTION:".".
- 14 Strike pages 4 through 6 of the report.
- 15 Page 7 of the report, strike lines 1 through 9.

\*\* \*\*